

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2010-0198

File ID: 2010-0198 Type: Finance Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2010-0198 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 04/28/2010

Final Action:

File Name: Discontinue PEG fee payments and membership in

the ICCA

Title label: Request for Approval to discontinue payment of PEG Fees to Intergovernmental Cable and

Communications Authority (ICCA) and withdraw membership in the ICCA

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf, Staran Ltr 040610.pdf Enactment Number:

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver-	Acting Body:	Date: Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	05/03/2010				

Text of Legislative File 2010-0198

Title

Request for Approval to discontinue payment of PEG Fees to Intergovernmental Cable and Communications Authority (ICCA) and withdraw membership in the ICCA

Body

Resolved, that the City of Rochester Hills has determined that the City and its citizens can best be served if PEG funding remains with the City of Rochester Hills and residents interested in participating in public access may contract with CMN on an individual basis.

Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes and requests that the City Administration discontinue any further PEG fee payments to Intergovernmental Cable and Communications Authority (ICCA).

It Is Further Resolved, that the City of Rochester Hills, with the discontinuance of PEG payments to ICCA, sees no necessity to remain a member of ICCA.

Therefore, Be It Further Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes and requests that

the City Administration terminate its membership in the ICCA effective sixty (60) days following the City's written notice of withdrawal.